FORM PTO-1:95 (MODIFIED) RECORDATION FO Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	
Tab settings 3333	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Flea	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NMT Medical , Inc.	Name: NMT Neurosciences (IP), Inc. Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center
	Internal Address. Corporation Tract Center
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1209 Orange Street
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801
Other Execution Date: July 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Antimother Harriers/ at made assistery determined.
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) See Attached "Exhibit A"
Additional numbers attack	ned? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 31 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1. 240.00
	Enclosed
Name: David L. Cavanaugh	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, o
Street Address: 60 State Street	deposit account
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>08-0219</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 1	'HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is the and correct and any attached copy is a true 10/1/
David L. Cavanaugh	August 29, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Date
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

2005

EXHIBIT A

United States Patents

Patent Number	Title	
4,487,603	Implantable Microinfusion Pump System	
4,540,400	Non-Invasively Adjustable Valve	
4,548,607	Implantable Manually Actuated Medication Dispensing System	
4,551,128	Cerebrospinal Fluid Shunt Valve	
4,557,721	Servo Valve	
4,557,722	Fill Port for an Implantable Dispensing System	
4,576,035	Self-Calibrating Differential Condition Sensor	
4,627,832	Three Stage Intracranial Pressure Relief Valve Having Single-Piece Valve Stem	
4,668,231	Implantable Hand-Operable Dispensers for Fluid Medicaments	
4,675,003	Three Stage Pressure Regulator Valve	
4,676,772	Adjustable Implantable Valve Having Non-Invasive Position Indicator	
4,681,559	Plural Valve Three Stage Pressure Relief System	
4,705,499	Implantable Servo Valve Having Integral Pressure Sensor	
4,714,458	Three Stage Valve With Flexible Valve Seat	
4,714,459	Three Stage Intracranial Pressure Control Valve	
4,718,894	Manually Actuated, Implantable Dispenser to Sequentially Feed Doses of a Substance, in Particular a Theurapeutant	
4.700 FFF	Intracranial Ventricular Catheter Assembly	
4,723,556 4,729,762	Three Stage Implantable Pressure Relief Valve With Adjustable Valve Stem Members	
4,731,056	External Drainage Antisiphon Device	
4,744,786	Infusion Pump	
4,767,400	Porous Ventricular Catheter	
4,769,002	Intercranial Pressure Regulator Valve	
4,776,838	Three Stage Valve	
4,776,839	Three Stage Implantable Pressure Relief Valve With Improved Valve Stem Member	
4,781,672	Three Stage Implantable Flow Control Valve With Improved Valve Closure Member	
4,974,581	UltrasonicKnife	
5,069,663	Hydrocephalus Valve	
5,102,389	Membrane Composite	
5,368,556	Implantable Drainage Valve for the Treatment of Hydrocephalus	
5,437,627	Implantable Valve for the Treatment of Hydrocephaly	
	Dilation Balloon Catheter for Endoscopy	
5,718,712	Diffaction Dantoon Cameter for Endoscopy	

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0169 <u>}/2002_14:53_</u>FAX

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NMT Medical, Inc. (the "Company"), hereby assigns and transfers, effective as of June 1, 2002, to NMT Neurosciences (IP), Inc., a Delaware corporation having its registered offices at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware (the "Assignee"), all of such Company's right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent registrations and patent applications listed on Exhibit A, including any patent issuing therefrom, improvements thereto, divisional or continuation applications, reissuances or extensions thereof and foreign counterparts thereto, all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement thereof, and to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Company had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0170 Executed as of the 1st day of June, 2002.

NMT MEDICAL, INC.

Name: John E. Ahern

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

NMT NEUROSCIENCES (IP), INC.

Name: John E. Ahern

Title: President

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me This 30th day of July 2002.

Notary Jublic My Commission Expires: 4-15-0

BOSTON 1469710v1

RECORDED: 08/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0171